

BID TAB 2018 Equipment & Labor Bid 1:30 P.M. - April 3, 2018 Office of the Medina County Engineer Medina County Highway Facility 6100 Wedgwood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256	Albrecht Trucking Co. 6809 Spencer Lake Road Medina, Ohio 44256 330-722-3478 Fax – 330-725-3867 mark@albrechttrucking.com	Belsole Ground Works 2364 Wilbur Road Medina, Ohio 44256 330-239-5600 Fax – 330-239-4080 Belsole3@frontier.com	Crossroads Asphalt Recycling 13421 Hawke Road Columbia Station, Ohio 44028 PH – 440-236-5066 Fax – 440-236-3506 jeremy@crossroadsasphalt.com	HSH Construction & Excavating P.O. Box 150 Wadsworth, Ohio 44282 PH – 330-335-5795 Fax – 330-335-5795 jhowell806@aol.com	Marks Construction 5855 Center Road Valley City, Ohio 44280 PH – 330-273-3121 Fax – 330-220-6622 marksconstruction@zoominternet.net	Melway Paving Co., Inc. 7571 State Route 83 Holmesville, Ohio 44633 PH – 330-279-9000 Fax – 330-179-9002 terry.triner@melwaypaving.com	Treemasters Tree Service Inc. 6440 Lafayette Road Medina, Ohio 44256 PH – 330-723-4434 Fax – 330-667-4207 treemasters.jeff@gmail.com	Vasal Brothers Inc. 1576 Marks Road Valley City, Ohio 44280 PH – 330-350-0371 Fax – 225-3717 bulldozer56@netzero.net
--	--	---	--	--	---	---	--	---

Excavator	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
(Indicate – Mini, Mid-Size, Large)								
Excavator 1	50.00 Midi 304ccr Cat 43.8 HP 11,044 lb 12", 18", 36"tooth, 48" ditching	80.00 Mid 312cl Cat 100 HP 30k		50.00 Mini Cat 305.5 50 HP 12K lb 2' – 3' 5' ' Ditching bucket – thumb	without Operator 97.00 Large Kobelco 160 112 HP 16 tons 4' ditch bucket 2' & 18" bucket			80.00 Large Kobelco 160 112 HP 32,000lb 2' 4' 5' Ditching
List of Bucket Sizes & Attachments Available								
Excavator 2	90.00 Mid 135sr2 Kobelco 92.8 HP 30,424 lb 18", 36", 48", tooth, 66" ditching	90.00 Mid 315 Cat 130 HP 40k		70.00 Large Kobelco LC 160 100 HP 37K	82.00 Mid Kobelco 140 94 HP 13.5 tons			100.00 Large Kobelco 907DLC 120 HP 44,000 lb 2' 3' 4'
List of Bucket Sizes & Attachments Available								
Excavator 3	80.00 Mid 490D John Deer 80 HP 29,500lb 18", 36", 48", 66" ditching bucket	45.00 KX-080 Kubota 72 HP 20K 24" w/ thumb, 36" tooth, 60" ditching		80.00 Larger Kobelco LC 210 145 HP 48K	137.00 Large Kobelco 250 176 HP 25 tons			60.00 Mini Gehi 5032 40 HP 11,000lb Thumb 12" 20" 36" 48" Ditching
List of Bucket Sizes & Attachments Available								
Excavator 4	150.00 Large 220 Kobelco 163 HP 54,800 lb 54", 66" ditch	35.00 Mini KX-121 Kubota 42 HP 12K 12", 24", 36", tooth/thumb, 36" ditching			77.00 Mid Komatsu 78 57 HP 8 tons 12", 18", 24", 36", digging, 4ft ditching			
List of Bucket Sizes & Attachments Available								

Dump Truck	Per Hour Idle	Cost Per Hour	Per Hour Idle	Cost Per Hour	Per Hour Idle	Cost Per Hour	Per Hour Idle	Cost Per Hour	Per Hour Idle	Cost Per Hour	Per Hour Idle	Cost Per Hour	Per Hour Idle	Cost Per Hour	Per Hour Idle	Cost Per Hour
Indicate – 1 Ton, Single Axle, Tandem, Ect. Indicate - Horsepower																
Dump Truck 1	0.00	40.00 International 1 Axle 330 hp 8 Ton	45.00	55.00 Kenworth T800 Triaxle 19 Ton		35.00	45.00 Ford 450 4 Ton		0.00	42.00 Kenwrth T800 320HP Tandem 14T		0.00	15.00 Ford LCF55 16 cu yd			
Dump Truck 2	0.00	45.00 Kenworth T800 Tandem 430 hp 14 Ton	35.00	45.00 Ford F550 5 Tons		37.00	47.00 International 1800 7 T Single Axle		0.00	47.00 Kenworth T450 320HP Triax 16 T		0.00	10.00 Ford F350 6 cu yd			
Dump Truck 3	0.00	45.00 Peterbuilt Tandem 600 hp 15 Ton	35.00	45.00 Ford F350 5 Tons		40.00	50.00 International 2370 16 T Tandem		0.00	32.00 GMC Top Kick 240HP Single axle 6T						
Dump Truck 4	0.00	50.00 Kenworth 3 Axel 400 hp 17 Ton				45.00	55.00 Pertebuilt 357 18 Ton Triaxle		0.00	47.00 Kenworth T800 Semi-Tand 320HP 20T						
Dump Truck 5	0.00	60.00 Kenworth 6 Axel 430 hp 22 Ton							0.00	52.00 Cat DJB Off Rd 1-axle 180HP 25-30T						
Dump Truck 6	0.00	60.00 Kenworth Semi 430 hp 20-27 Ton							0.00	100.00 Marooka 1500MST off road						

Bulldozer	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
Bull Dozer 1	50.00 850G Case 110" blade 18.6K lb	55.00 D3 Cat 8' blade 16K lb	50.00 John Deer JD550 8.5' blade 17K lb	40.00 Case 850-G 10' blade 21K lb	122.00 Cat D-6H 10.5' blade 42K lb			75.00 Komatsu D65 11' 38,000 lbs
Bull Dozer 2	130.00 Komatsu D68 14' blade 46.8K lb	75.00 D5 Cat 11' Blade 20K lb	60.00 Komatsu D65 11' blade 40K lb	55.00 Case 1150-G 12' blade 27K lb	52.00 Case 550G 7.6' blade 14.5K lb			65.00 Case 550 8' 14,500 lbs
Bull Dozer 3					77.00 John Deere 700 9' blade 32K lb			
Bull Dozer 4								

Backhoe	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
Backhoe 1	45.00 580superM Case 95 HP 18,128 lb	40.00 LB75-B New Holland 100 HP 15K lb		40.00 New Holland 555E 90 HP 11K lb	52.00 John Deer 310 70 HP 18K lb			65.00 Case 580SL 90 HP 16,000 lbs
Backhoe 2	4 in one bucket, forks, 12" 18"36"48" ditc							65.00 Case 580SM 95 HP 18,000 lbs
Backhoe 3								

BID TAB 2018 Equipment & Labor Bid 1:30 P.M. - April 3, 2018 Office of the Medina County Engineer Medina County Highway Facility 6100 Wedgwood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256	Albrecht Trucking Co. 6809 Spencer Lake Road Medina, Ohio 44256 330-722-3478 Fax – 330-725-3867 mark@albrechttrucking.com	Belsole Ground Works 2364 Wilbur Road Medina, Ohio 44256 330-239-5600 Fax – 330-239-4080 Belsole3@frontier.com	Crossroads Asphalt Recycling 13421 Hawke Road Columbia Station, Ohio 44028 PH – 440-236-5066 Fax – 440-236-3506 jeremy@crossroadsasphalt.com	HSH Construction & Excavating P.O. Box 150 Wadsworth, Ohio 44282 PH – 330-335-5795 Fax – 330-335-5795 jhowell806@aol.com	Marks Construction 5855 Center Road Valley City, Ohio 44280 PH – 330-273-3121 Fax – 330-220-6622 marksconstruction@zoominternet.net	Melway Paving Co., Inc. 7571 State Route 83 Holmesville, Ohio 44633 PH – 330-279-9000 Fax – 330-179-9002 terry.triner@melwaypaving.com	Treemasters Tree Service Inc. 6440 Lafayette Road Medina, Ohio 44256 PH – 330-723-4434 Fax – 330-667-4207 treemasters.jeff@gmail.com	Vasal Brothers Inc. 1576 Marks Road Valley City, Ohio 44280 PH – 330-350-0371 Fax – 225-3717 bulldozer56@netzero.net
--	--	---	--	--	---	---	--	---

Skid Steer	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
List attachments – Grinder, Rock Hound Etc.								
Skid Steer 1	50.00	40.00		50.00	55.00		25.00	65.00
	T 300 Bobcat 88" Bucket 9,800 lb Forks, heavy duty brush mower,grapple Case 570 NXT 84" Bucket 14,500 lbs	236B-2 Cat -72" Harley 8k, Rock hound 40.00 John Deere 250 -72" 8K Rock hnd 40.00		Cat C-277 84" Bucket 9K lb	Cat 289 Track 88" bucket, forks,10k brushmower, grapple, trencher, broom rockhound, vibratory smooth drum		Forestry mower/mulcjer Bobcat S-300 80"-100" bucket 2 available Tree Sheer grapppler boom	GEHL 5640 6' 8200 W grapple posthole digger
Skid Steer 2							35.00	
	4 in one bucket, box blade & rippers	John Deere 250 -72" 8K Rock hnd					pallet forks, tree splitter Bobcat T-870 80" -100" bucket 2 available	
Skid Steer 3								

Rotary Broom	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
Rotary Broom 1	45.00				55.00			
	Sweepster 70" with tractor				Cat 289 Track skidsteer 88" wide			
Rotary Broom 2								

Equipment Trailer	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
Trailer 1	20.00	80.00		40.00	55.00		5.00	50.00
	Trail King 20 ton 24'	2014 Interstate 40 ton 28'		Interstate Tan 3.5 tons 22'	Interstate 70 SDGN 35 tons 50ft		Butler Lt-1618W 7 ton 18 ft	Rogers 25T 36'L
Trailer 2	20.00	70.00		45.00	55.00		10.00	50.00
	Trail Boss 35 ton 43.5'	2000 Cleveland 20 ton 25'		Interstate Tan 10 tons 26'	Interstate 40 DLA 20 tons 35ft		Appalachian 7.5 ton 14 ft	PJ 7T 20'L
Trailer 3	40.00	65.00		65.00	55.00		20.00	50.00
	Fruehauf semi de-tach 50 ton 48'	2008 Cleveland 14 ton 24'		Interstate T-40 20 tons 32'	Hudson HSL16 8 tons 22ft		Econoline Dp2025DA 20 ton 25 ft	Corn Pro 12T 25'L
Trailer 4					55.00		15.00	
					East Dump Trailer 20 tons 24ft		Interstate Tandem Axle 12 ton 25 ft	

Sheepsfoot Roller (Specify pulled or self propelled)	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
Roller 1	30.00	40.00		40.00	52.00			
	Pull behind Letourneau 11.5K lb dbl-4' drums	Self Propelled Cat CP563 Sheepsfoot 25 ton 84"		Two Drum 8K lb Double 48" drum	Self Propelled Vib. Tampo RP58D 18K lb 80" Drum			
Roller 2	55.00	35.00		70.00	47.00			
	Self Propelled Bomag 25K lb 84" drum	Self Propelled Cat CS463 Smooth Drum 15K 60"		Self Propelled Bomag B-211 14k lb 84" drum	Smooth Drum Roller 18K lb 72" drum			

Plate Compactor	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
Compactor 1	5.00			20.00				15.00
	Stone S-28 20" wide			Tampco 24"				Elite 20"W
Compactor 2								

Farm tractor	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
Farm Tractor 1	65.00			35.00				60.00
	570mxt Case bx scraper 70 hp 14.5 ton			Massey-Ferg 231 42hp 5K lb				JD 4230 100 HP 7T Disc Plow Scraper BI
Farm Tractor 2	60.00							50.00
	7110 Case I. 200 hp pan, sprder, shpsft							MF 35 35HP 2T Landscape Rake
Farm Tractor 3	70.00							
	7120 Case I. 22.5 ton							

BID TAB 2018 Equipment & Labor Bid 1:30 P.M. - April 3, 2018 Office of the Medina County Engineer Medina County Highway Facility 6100 Wedgwood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256	Albrecht Trucking Co.	Belsole Ground Works	Crossroads Asphalt Recycling	HSH Construction & Excavating	Marks Construction	Melway Paving Co., Inc.	Treemasters Tree Service Inc.	Vasal Brothers Inc.
	6809 Spencer Lake Road	2364 Wilbur Road	13421 Hawke Road	P.O. Box 150	5855 Center Road	7571 State Route 83	6440 Lafayette Road	1576 Marks Road
	Medina, Ohio 44256	Medina, Ohio 44256	Columbia Station, Ohio 44028	Wadsworth, Ohio 44282	Valley City, Ohio 44280	Holmesville, Ohio 44633	Medina, Ohio 44256	Valley City, Ohio 44280
	330-722-3478	330-239-5600	PH – 440-236-5066	PH – 330-335-5795	PH – 330-273-3121	PH – 330-279-9000	PH – 330-723-4434	PH – 330-350-0371
Fax – 330-725-3867	Fax – 330-239-4080	Fax – 440-236-3506	Fax – 330-335-5795	Fax – 330-220-6622	Fax – 330-179-9002	Fax – 330-667-4207	Fax – 225-3717	
mark@albrechttrucking.com	Belsole3@frontier.com	jeremy@crossroadsasphalt.com	jhowell806@aol.com	marksconstruction@zoominternet.net	terry.triner@melwaypaving.com	treemasters.jeff@gmail.com	bulldozer56@netzero.net	

Bucket Truck	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
Bucket Truck 1							25.00 International 4300 65' Versalfit Vo-260	
Bucket Truck 2							25.00 International 4300 65' XT-55	
Bucket Truck 3								

Wood Chipper	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
Wood Chipper 1							15.00 Woodsman 2114 125 hs 15" x 24"	
Wood Chipper 2							25.00 2 available	
Wood Chipper 3							20.00 2 available Terex 770 200 HP 19X24"	

Logging Truck With Loader	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
Log Loader Hauler 1							40.00 Peterbilt 320 300 HP 10T	
Log Loader Hauler 2							25.00	
Log Loader Hauler 3							International 4700 215 5T	

Chipper Truck	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
Chipper Truck 1							10.00 International 4700 28 cy	
Chipper Truck 2							10.00	
Chipper Truck 3							Sterling Acterra 31 cy 10.00 Ford F-550 300 15 cy	

Stump Grinder	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
Stump Grinder 1							30.00 Rayco RG90 90 hp 23" wheel	
Stump Grinder 2							30.00	
Stump Grinder 3							Rayco RG90 90 hp 23" wheel 40.00 Bandit 3400 Track 140 hp 34" wheel	

BID TAB 2018 Equipment & Labor Bid 1:30 P.M. - April 3, 2018 Office of the Medina County Engineer Medina County Highway Facility 6100 Wedgwood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256	Albrecht Trucking Co.	Belsole Ground Works	Crossroads Asphalt Recycling	HSH Construction & Excavating	Marks Construction	Melway Paving Co., Inc.	Treemasters Tree Service Inc.	Vasal Brothers Inc.
	6809 Spencer Lake Road	2364 Wilbur Road	13421 Hawke Road	P.O. Box 150	5855 Center Road	7571 State Route 83	6440 Lafayette Road	1576 Marks Road
	Medina, Ohio 44256	Medina, Ohio 44256	Columbia Station, Ohio 44028	Wadsworth, Ohio 44282	Valley City, Ohio 44280	Holmesville, Ohio 44633	Medina, Ohio 44256	Valley City, Ohio 44280
	330-722-3478	330-239-5600	PH – 440-236-5066	PH – 330-335-5795	PH – 330-273-3121	PH – 330-279-9000	PH – 330-723-4434	PH – 330-350-0371
Fax – 330-725-3867	Fax – 330-239-4080	Fax – 440-236-3506	Fax – 330-335-5795	Fax – 330-220-6622	Fax – 330-179-9002	Fax – 330-667-4207	Fax – 225-3717	
mark@albrechttrucking.com	Belsole3@frontier.com	jeremy@crossroadsasphalt.com	jhowell806@aol.com	marksconstruction@zoominternet.net	terry.triner@melwaypaving.com	treemasters.jeff@gmail.com	bulldozer56@netzero.net	

Asphalt Truck	Indicate Tandem, Tri-axle, Etc.	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
Asphalt Truck 1	55.00			60.00	Tri-Axle		85.00	85.00
Asphalt Truck 2	Kenworth T800 Tandem 14 Ton Capacity 55.00			Peterbilt 357 430 HP 18ton			18 Ton 90.00	18 Ton 85.00
Asphalt Truck 3	Kenworth W900 17 Ton Capacity						20 Ton	20 Ton
Asphalt Truck 4								
Asphalt Truck 5								
Asphalt Truck 6								

Asphalt Roller	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
Asphalt Roller 1							
Asphalt Roller 2							
Asphalt Roller 3							
Asphalt Roller 4							

Mobilization of Equipment to & From Job Site	Cost Per Project	Cost Per Project	Cost Per Project	Cost Per Project	Cost Per Project	Cost Per Project	Cost Per Project	Cost Per Project
1 Day Project.....	200.00	160.00	225.00	200.00	1 Hr of Machine / Truck Rate		150.00	150.00
2 Days or Longer Project Equipment left on site.....	200.00	160.00	375.00	60.00	1 Hr of Machine / Truck Rate		150.00	150.00

Traffic Control	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
Traffic Control Signs	5.00			5.00	9.00		4.00	15.00
Synchronized Light System - (Includes Cones)	50.00	Included in price of flagger		150.00	N/A			50.00
Type III Barricades	20.00			10.00	11.00			20.00

Labor	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour
	Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate	Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate	Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate	Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate	Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate	Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate	Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate	Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate
Operator.....	45.00	80.00	50.00	75.00	65.00	65.00	50.00	80.00	53.00	71.32			65.00	110.00	75.00	85.00
Truck Driver.....	45.00	80.00	40.00	65.00	No Bid	No Bid	40.00	65.00	53.00	69.32			65.00	110.00	75.00	85.00
Laborer	45.00	80.00	40.00	65.00	55.00	55.00	50.00	80.00	50.00	66.32			65.00	110.00	75.00	85.00
Flagger	40.00	75.00	35.00	65.00	No Bid	No Bid	42.00	72.00	45.00	61.32			65.00	110.00	45.00	65.00

BID TAB
2018 Equipment & Labor Bid
1:30 P.M. - April 3, 2018
Office of the Medina County Engineer
Medina County Highway Facility
6100 Wedgewood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256

Equipment Type	Crossroads Asphalt Recycling Inc.								Melway Paving Co., Inc							
	Mobilization Fee – If Any	Minimum Charge	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Day (8 hours)	Cost Per Day (8 hours)	Cost Per Wk. (40 hours)	Cost Per Wk. (40 hours)	Mobilization Fee – If Any	Minimum Charge	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Day (8 hours)	Cost Per Day (8 hours)	Cost Per Wk. (40 hours)	Cost Per Wk. (40 hours)
			Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate	Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate	Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate			Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate	Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate	Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate
Grinders : Self Propelled With Conveyor and Operator(s)**																
Grinder 1.....	<u>200.00</u>	<u>8 hr</u>	<u>350.00</u>	<u>350.00</u>	<u>2800.00</u>	<u>2800.00</u>	<u>13000.00</u>	<u>13000.00</u>		<u>8 Hr</u>	<u>450.00</u>		<u>3600.00</u>		<u>18000.00</u>	
	Wirtgen 1990 Model 1000 10", 20", 30", 40" head								Wirtgen - 4' Grinding Width							
Grinder 2.....	<u>325.00</u>	<u>8 hr</u>	<u>400.00</u>	<u>400.00</u>	<u>3200.00</u>	<u>3200.00</u>	<u>15000.00</u>	<u>15000.00</u>		<u>8 Hr</u>	<u>650.00</u>		<u>5200.00</u>		<u>26000.00</u>	
	Wirtgen 2005 Model 1200 48" head								Wirtgen - 6'6" Grinding Width							
Grinder 3.....	<u>425.00</u>	<u>8 hr</u>	<u>700.00</u>	<u>700.00</u>	<u>5600.00</u>	<u>5600.00</u>	<u>28000.00</u>	<u>28000.00</u>								
	Wirtgen 2018 Model 200 86" head															
Grinder 4.....																

Equipment Type	Crossroads Asphalt Recycling Inc.								Melway Paving Co., Inc							
	Mobilization Fee – If Any	Minimum Charge	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Day (8 hours)	Cost Per Day (8 hours)	Cost Per Wk. (40 hours)	Cost Per Wk. (40 hours)	Mobilization Fee – If Any	Minimum Charge	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Hour	Cost Per Day (8 hours)	Cost Per Day (8 hours)	Cost Per Wk. (40 hours)	Cost Per Wk. (40 hours)
			Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate	Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate	Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate			Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate	Non-Prevailing Wage Rate	Prevailing Wage Rate		
Paver : Self Propelled With Operator **																
Paver 1.....	<u>200.00</u>	<u>8 Hr</u>	<u>400.00</u>	<u>400.00</u>	<u>3200.00</u>	<u>3200.00</u>	<u>15000.00</u>	<u>15000.00</u>		<u>8 Hr</u>	<u>175.00</u>		<u>1400.00</u>		<u>7000.00</u>	
	Lee Boy 2010 model 8515 with 8.6' screed								Blawxox Road Widener 1-10' Screed Width							
Paver 2.....	<u>300.00</u>	<u>8 Hr</u>	<u>500.00</u>	<u>500.00</u>	<u>4000.00</u>	<u>4000.00</u>	<u>16000.00</u>	<u>16000.00</u>								
	Vogele 2015 Model 5103 with 8.6' screed															
Paver 3.....																